
 

  
  

       
 
       

 
 

       
      

       
 

 
  

 
 

  

 

 

FY 2016 NSF Budget Request to Congress 

National Science Foundation
 
Research Infrastructure (RI) Funding, by Account and Activity
 

FY 2016 Request to Congress
 
(Dollars in Millions) 

FY 2014 
Actual 

FY 2014 
Actual 

RI Funding 
FY 2015 

Estimate 

FY 2015 
Estimate

 RI Funding 
FY 2016 
Request 

FY 2016
 Request

 RI Funding 

FY 2016 Request RI over: 
FY 2014 

Actual RI 
FY 2015 

Estimate RI 
Amount Percent Amount Percent 

BIO 
CISE 
ENG 
GEO 
MPS 
SBE 
OISE 
IA 
U.S. Arctic Research Commission 

$720.84 
892.60 
833.12 

1,321.32 
1,267.86 

256.84 
48.31 

433.12 
1.30 

$120.57 
167.36 
33.86 

694.00 
338.58 
51.42 
0.10 

94.47 
-

$731.03 
921.73 
892.31 

1,304.39 
1,336.72 

272.20 
48.52 

425.34 
1.41 

$140.24 
157.90 
27.83 

686.41 
324.64 
61.31 
0.10 

79.74 
-

$747.92 
954.41 
949.22 

1,365.41 
1,366.23 

291.46 
51.02 

459.15 
1.48 

$149.17 
167.90 
28.33 

709.04 
348.72 
64.89 
0.10 

79.74 
-

$28.60 23.7% 
0.54 0.3% 

-5.53 -16.3% 
15.04 2.2% 
10.14 3.0% 
13.47 26.2% 

- -
-14.73 -15.6% 

- N/A 

$8.93 6.4% 
10.00 6.3% 
0.50 1.8% 

22.63 3.3% 
24.09 7.4% 
3.58 5.8% 

- -
- -
- N/A 

Research and Related Activities 
Education and Human Resources 
Major Research Equipment and Facilities
  Construction 

Agency Operations and Award Management 
National Science Board 
Office of Inspector General 

$5,775.32 
$832.02 
$200.00 

$305.95 
$4.25 

$13.84 

$1,500.36 
-

$200.00 

-
-
-

$5,933.65 
$866.00 
$200.76 

$325.00 
$4.37 

$14.43 

$1,478.16 
-

$200.76 

-
-
-

$6,186.30 
$962.57 
$200.31 

$354.84 
$4.37 

$15.16 

$1,547.89 
-

$200.31 

-
-
-

$47.53 3.2% 
- N/A 

$0.31 0.2% 

- N/A 
- N/A 
- N/A 

$69.73 4.7% 
- N/A 

-$0.45 -0.2% 

- N/A 
- N/A 
- N/A 

Total, National Science Foundation $7,131.39 $1,700.36 $7,344.21 $1,678.92 $7,723.55 $1,748.20 $47.84 2.8% $69.28 4.1% 
Totals may not add due to rounding. 
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