National Science Foundation Research Infrastructure (RI) Funding, by Account and Activity FY 2016 Request to Congress

(Dollars in Millions)

			(Dollars III IV							
							FY 2016 Request RI over:			
		FY 2014		FY 2015		FY 2016	FY 2014		FY 2015	
	FY 2014	Actual	FY 2015	Estimate	FY 2016	Request	Actual RI		Estimate RI	
	Actual	RI Funding	Estimate	RI Funding	Request	RI Funding	Amount	Percent	Amount	Percent
BIO	\$720.84	\$120.57	\$731.03	\$140.24	\$747.92	\$149.17	\$28.60	23.7%	\$8.93	6.4%
CISE	892.60	167.36	921.73	157.90	954.41	167.90	0.54	0.3%	10.00	6.3%
ENG	833.12	33.86	892.31	27.83	949.22	28.33	-5.53	-16.3%	0.50	1.8%
GEO	1,321.32	694.00	1,304.39	686.41	1,365.41	709.04	15.04	2.2%	22.63	3.3%
MPS	1,267.86	338.58	1,336.72	324.64	1,366.23	348.72	10.14	3.0%	24.09	7.4%
SBE	256.84	51.42	272.20	61.31	291.46	64.89	13.47	26.2%	3.58	5.8%
OISE	48.31	0.10	48.52	0.10	51.02	0.10	-	-	-	-
IA	433.12	94.47	425.34	79.74	459.15	79.74	-14.73	-15.6%	-	-
U.S. Arctic Research Commission	1.30	-	1.41	-	1.48	-	-	N/A	-	N/A
Research and Related Activities	\$5,775.32	\$1,500.36	\$5,933.65	\$1,478.16	\$6,186.30	\$1,547.89	\$47.53	3.2%	\$69.73	4.7%
Education and Human Resources	\$832.02	-	\$866.00	-	\$962.57	-	-	N/A	-	N/A
Major Research Equipment and Facilities	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.76	\$200.76	\$200.31	\$200.31	\$0.31	0.2%	-\$0.45	-0.2%
Construction										
Agency Operations and Award Management	\$305.95	-	\$325.00	-	\$354.84	-	-	N/A	-	N/A
National Science Board	\$4.25	-	\$4.37	-	\$4.37	-	-	N/A	-	N/A
Office of Inspector General	\$13.84	-	\$14.43	-	\$15.16	-	-	N/A	-	N/A
Total, National Science Foundation	\$7,131.39	\$1,700.36	\$7,344.21	\$1,678.92	\$7,723.55	\$1,748.20	\$47.84	2.8%	\$69.28	4.1%

Totals may not add due to rounding.